



TABULATION OF BIDS
 Utica Community Schools
 2026 UCS Playground Improvements
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0209-3125

Prepared by: Anderson, Eckstein and Westrick, Inc.
 51301 Schoenherr Road
 Shelby Township, MI 48315

DATE: 3/26/2026
 TIME: 2:00 PM

BIDDER RANKING

Collins

| RANK | BIDDER NAME | Category 1 | Category 2 | Category 3 | BID TOTAL |
|------|---|-----------------|--------------|-----------------|-----------------|
| 1 | Rhino Sports Construction | \$ 479,368.58 * | \$ 10,819.20 | \$ 115,458.78 * | \$ 605,646.56 * |
| 2 | Michigan Recreational Construction, Inc | \$ 541,251.00 | \$ 18,836.00 | \$ 127,316.20 | \$ 687,403.20 |

* CORRECTED BY ENGINEER

Beck

| RANK | BIDDER NAME | Category 1 | Category 2 | BID TOTAL |
|------|---|---------------|----------------|--------------------|
| 1 | James P Contracting, Inc | \$ 438,280.05 | \$ 54,828.00 * | \$ 493,108.05 * |
| 2 | Michigan Recreational Construction, Inc | \$ 473,370.00 | \$ 60,042.00 * | \$ 533,412.00 * |
| 3 | Rhino Sports Construction | \$ - | \$ - | REJECTED ** |

* CORRECTED BY ENGINEER

**REJECTED - INCOMPLETE BID

Duncan

| RANK | BIDDER NAME | Category 1 | Category 2 | Category 3 | Alternate 1 | BID TOTAL |
|------|---|-----------------|----------------|-----------------|---------------|-------------------|
| 1 | Rhino Sports Construction | \$ 732,893.18 * | \$ 66,472.16 * | \$ 144,396.53 * | \$ 100,760.10 | \$ 943,761.87 * |
| 2 | James P Contracting, Inc | \$ 753,366.05 | \$ 76,204.20 | \$ 148,201.03 * | \$ 97,401.60 | \$ 977,771.28 * |
| 3 | Michigan Recreational Construction, Inc | \$ 825,370.00 | \$ 117,170.00 | \$ 161,959.00 * | \$ 124,723.00 | \$ 1,104,499.00 * |

* CORRECTED BY ENGINEER

Beacon Tree

| RANK | BIDDER NAME | Category 1 | Category 2 | Alternate 1 | BID TOTAL |
|------|---|-----------------|----------------|---------------|-----------------|
| 1 | James P Contracting, Inc | \$ 498,436.05 | \$ 63,593.61 * | \$ 139,975.30 | \$ 562,029.66 * |
| 2 | Rhino Sports Construction | \$ 539,389.95 * | \$ 65,379.00 * | \$ 164,533.20 | \$ 604,768.95 * |
| 3 | Michigan Recreational Construction, Inc | \$ 580,603.00 | \$ 74,368.00 | \$ 184,524.00 | \$ 654,971.00 |

* CORRECTED BY ENGINEER



TABULATION OF BIDS

Utica Community Schools
 2026 UCS Playground Improvements
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0209-3125

Rhino Sports Construction
 25005 Trans X Road
 Novi, MI 48375

Michigan Recreational Construction, Inc
 1091 Victory Drive
 Howell, MI 48843

| Item No. | Description | Estimated Quantity | Units | Unit Price | Amount | Unit Price | Amount |
|---|---|--------------------|-------|------------|-----------|------------|-----------|
| Category 1 - SITE Collins Elementary | | | | | | | |
| 1. | Bonds, Insurance & Mobilization - Max \$15000 | 1 | LS | 15,000.00 | 15,000.00 | 9,250.00 | 9,250.00 |
| 2. | Traffic Control & Maintenance | 1 | LS | 2,160.00 | 2,160.00 | 2,625.00 | 2,625.00 |
| 3. | Tree, Rem, 6 inch to 18 inch | 1 | Ea | 420.00 | 420.00 | 2,400.00 | 2,400.00 |
| 4. | Fence, Rem | 98 | Ft | 9.18 | 899.64 * | 8.00 | 784.00 |
| 5. | Pavt, Rem | 98 | Syd | 9.18 | 899.64 * | 25.00 | 2,450.00 |
| 6. | Gate, Rem | 1 | Ea | 180.00 | 180.00 | 300.00 | 300.00 |
| 7. | Timbers, Rem | 2,946 | Ft | 2.40 | 7,070.40 | 4.00 | 11,784.00 |
| 8. | Erosion Control, Silt Fence | 1,220 | Ft | 9.00 | 10,980.00 | 3.00 | 3,660.00 |
| 9. | EWf, Rem | 2,117 | Syd | 6.00 | 12,702.00 | 15.00 | 31,755.00 |
| 10. | Basketball Hoop, Rem | 4 | Ea | 198.00 | 792.00 | 160.00 | 640.00 |
| 11. | Picnic Table, Rem | 2 | Ea | 300.00 | 600.00 | 160.00 | 320.00 |
| 12. | Misc. Item, Rem | 4 | Ea | 150.00 | 600.00 | 100.00 | 400.00 |
| 13. | Memorial Plaque, Rem, Salv | 1 | Ea | 300.00 | 300.00 | 25.00 | 25.00 |
| 14. | Earthwork, Site | 1 | LS | 30,222.00 | 30,222.00 | 56,500.00 | 56,500.00 |
| 15. | Playground Equipment, Rem | 1 | LS | 7,008.00 | 7,008.00 | 12,500.00 | 12,500.00 |
| 16. | Project Cleanup | 1 | LS | 6,000.00 | 6,000.00 | 2,600.00 | 2,600.00 |
| 17. | Subbase, CL II, CIP | 19 | Cyd | 28.80 | 547.20 | 76.00 | 1,444.00 |
| 18. | Aggregate Base, 6 inch, 21AA | 563 | Syd | 10.64 | 5,990.32 | 22.00 | 12,386.00 |
| 19. | Dr. Structure Cover, Adj, Case II | 2 | Ea | 780.00 | 1,560.00 | 1,050.00 | 2,100.00 |
| 20. | Dr. Structure Tap, 6 inch | 2 | Ea | 600.00 | 1,200.00 | 525.00 | 1,050.00 |
| 21. | Underdrain, Pipe, Open-Graded, 6 inch | 833 | Ft | 22.36 | 18,625.88 | 23.00 | 19,159.00 |
| 22. | HMA 4EML | 65 | Tons | 231.60 | 15,054.00 | 310.00 | 20,150.00 |
| 23. | HMA 5EML | 65 | Tons | 249.60 | 16,224.00 | 315.00 | 20,475.00 |
| 24. | HMA Crack Treatment | 7,000 | Ft | 1.86 | 13,020.00 | 1.80 | 12,600.00 |
| 25. | Sealcoat | 10,206 | Syd | 2.94 | 30,005.64 | 3.00 | 30,618.00 |
| 26. | Conc Pavt, Misc, Reinf, 12 inch | 153 | Syd | 161.40 | 24,694.20 | 260.00 | 39,780.00 |



TABULATION OF BIDS

Utica Community Schools
 2026 UCS Playground Improvements
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0209-3125

Rhino Sports Construction
 25005 Trans X Road
 Novi, MI 48375

Michigan Recreational Construction, Inc
 1091 Victory Drive
 Howell, MI 48843

| Item No. | Description | Estimated Quantity | Units | Unit Price | Amount | Unit Price | Amount |
|--|--|--------------------|-------|------------|---------------------|------------|-------------------|
| 27. | Basketball Hoop | 4 | Ea | 3,600.00 | 14,400.00 | 3,100.00 | 12,400.00 |
| 28. | Memorial Plaques, Reinstall | 1 | Ea | 600.00 | 600.00 | 100.00 | 100.00 |
| 29. | Fence, Temp | 1,399 | Ft | 18.56 | 25,965.44 | 4.00 | 5,596.00 |
| 30. | Fence, Chain Link, 48-inch, Vinyl Coated | 147 | Ft | 77.60 | 11,407.20 | 60.00 | 8,820.00 |
| 31. | Fence Gate, 14 foot, Sliding, for 48-inch Chain Link Fence, Vinyl Coated | 2 | Ea | 3,840.00 | 7,680.00 | 5,350.00 | 10,700.00 |
| 32. | Fence Gate, 3 foot, for 48-inch Chain Link Fence, Vinyl Coated | 2 | Ea | 900.00 | 1,800.00 | 1,000.00 | 2,000.00 |
| 33. | Pavt, Markings | 1 | LS | 19,800.00 | 19,800.00 | 16,000.00 | 16,000.00 |
| 34. | Playground Equipment, Install | 1 | LS | 103,500.00 | 103,500.00 | 64,950.00 | 64,950.00 |
| 35. | Seeding | 6,657 | Syd | 1.80 | 11,982.60 | 4.00 | 26,628.00 |
| 36. | Topsoil Surface, Furn, 4 inch | 6,657 | Syd | 4.50 | 29,956.50 * | 8.00 | 53,256.00 |
| 37. | Engineered Wood Fiber (EWF) | 2,272 | Syd | 12.36 | 28,081.92 | 18.00 | 40,896.00 |
| 38. | GPR Testing | 1 | Days | 1,440.00 | 1,440.00 | 2,150.00 | 2,150.00 |
| SUB TOTAL OF CATEGORY 1 | | | | \$ | 479,368.58 * | \$ | 541,251.00 |
| Category 2 - UCS COMMUNITY EDUCATION CENTER | | | | | | | |
| 39. | Timbers, Rem | 672 | Ft | 2.40 | 1,612.80 | 4.00 | 2,688.00 |
| 40. | EWF, RemLS | 414 | Syd | 6.00 | 2,484.00 | 15.00 | 6,210.00 |
| 41. | Playground Equipment, Rem | 1 | LS | 3,000.00 | 3,000.00 | 2,700.00 | 2,700.00 |
| 42. | Seeding | 517 | Syd | 1.80 | 930.60 | 5.00 | 2,585.00 |
| 43. | Topsoil Surface, Furn, 4 inch | 517 | Syd | 5.40 | 2,791.80 | 9.00 | 4,653.00 |
| SUB TOTAL OF CATEGORY 2 | | | | \$ | 10,819.20 | \$ | 18,836.00 |
| Category 3 - CONTINGENCIES & ALLOWANCES | | | | | | | |
| 44. | Project Contingency, 10% | 1 | Dlr | 55,058.78 | 55,058.78 * | 62,491.20 | 62,491.20 |
| 45. | Permitting Allowance | 1 | Dlr | 5,000.00 | 5,000.00 | 5,000.00 | 5,000.00 |
| 46. | Subgrade, Undercutting Type II, Allowance | 75 | Cyd | 72.00 | 5,400.00 | 131.00 | 9,825.00 |
| 47. | Additional Playground Equipment Allowance | 1 | Dlr | 50,000.00 | 50,000.00 | 50,000.00 | 50,000.00 |
| SUB TOTAL OF CATEGORY 3 | | | | \$ | 115,458.78 * | \$ | 127,316.20 |



TABULATION OF BIDS

Utica Community Schools
 2026 UCS Playground Improvements
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0209-3125

Rhino Sports Construction
 25005 Trans X Road
 Novi, MI 48375

Michigan Recreational Construction, Inc
 1091 Victory Drive
 Howell, MI 48843

| Item No. | Description | Estimated Quantity | Units | Unit Price | Amount | Unit Price | Amount |
|--|-------------|--------------------|-------|------------|---------------------|------------|-------------------|
| GRAND TOTAL OF ALL CATEGORIES (SITE + UCS COMMUNITY EDUCATION CENTER + CONTINGENCIES AND ALLOWANCES): | | | | \$ | 605,646.56 * | \$ | 687,403.20 |

*** CORRECTED BY ENGINEER**



TABULATION OF BIDS

Utica Community Schools
 2026 UCS Playground Improvements
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0209-3125

James P Contracting, Inc
 67222 Van Dyke Rd.
 Washington, MI 48095

Michigan Recreational Construction, Inc
 1091 Victory Drive
 Howell, MI 48843

Rhino Sports Construction
 25005 Trans X Road
 Novi, MI 48375

| Item No. | Description | Estimated Quantity | Units | Unit Price | Amount | Unit Price | Amount | Unit Price | Amount |
|--|--|--------------------|-------|------------|-----------|------------|-----------|------------|--------|
| Category 1 - SITE Beck Elementary | | | | | | | | | |
| 1. | Bonds, Insurance & Mobilization - Max \$9000 | 1 | LS | 9,000.00 | 9,000.00 | 7,160.00 | 7,160.00 | | 0.00 |
| 2. | Traffic Control & Maintenance | 1 | Ea | 5,525.00 | 5,525.00 | 2,625.00 | 2,625.00 | | 0.00 |
| 3. | Tree, Rem, Less than 6 inch | 2 | Ea | 385.00 | 770.00 | 300.00 | 600.00 | | 0.00 |
| 4. | Tree, Rem, 6 inch to 18 inch | 9 | Ea | 550.00 | 4,950.00 | 600.00 | 5,400.00 | | 0.00 |
| 5. | Pavt, Rem | 149 | Syd | 21.65 | 3,225.85 | 25.00 | 3,725.00 | | 0.00 |
| 6. | Erosion Control, Silt Fence | 22 | Ft | 5.40 | 118.80 | 5.00 | 110.00 | | 0.00 |
| 7. | Timbers, Rem | 1,859 | Ft | 2.60 | 4,833.40 | 4.00 | 7,436.00 | | 0.00 |
| 8. | EWf, Rem | 1,533 | Syd | 12.00 | 18,396.00 | 15.00 | 22,995.00 | | 0.00 |
| 9. | Basketball Hoop, Rem | 5 | Ea | 400.00 | 2,000.00 | 160.00 | 800.00 | | 0.00 |
| 10. | Conc Planter, Rem | 4 | Ea | 650.00 | 2,600.00 | 300.00 | 1,200.00 | | 0.00 |
| 11. | Earthwork, Site | 1 | LS | 54,000.00 | 54,000.00 | 40,700.00 | 40,700.00 | | 0.00 |
| 12. | Irrigation System, Rem | 1 | LS | 1,100.00 | 1,100.00 | 1,600.00 | 1,600.00 | | 0.00 |
| 13. | Playground Equipment, Rem | 1 | LS | 14,155.00 | 14,155.00 | 14,160.00 | 14,160.00 | | 0.00 |
| 14. | Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Fabric Drop | 1 | Ea | 200.00 | 200.00 | 160.00 | 160.00 | | 0.00 |
| 15. | Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, SedCage | 4 | Ea | 245.00 | 980.00 | 260.00 | 1,040.00 | | 0.00 |
| 16. | Project Cleanup | 1 | LS | 2,425.00 | 2,425.00 | 2,625.00 | 2,625.00 | | 0.00 |
| 17. | Subbase, CL II, CIP | 14 | Cyd | 255.00 | 3,570.00 | 78.00 | 1,092.00 | | 0.00 |
| 18. | Aggregate Base, 6 inch, 21AA | 336 | Syd | 37.40 | 12,566.40 | 22.00 | 7,392.00 | | 0.00 |
| 19. | Dr. Structure Tap, 6 inch | 2 | Ea | 760.00 | 1,520.00 | 525.00 | 1,050.00 | | 0.00 |
| 20. | Underdrain, Pipe, Open-Graded, 6 inch | 796 | Ft | 26.70 | 21,253.20 | 23.00 | 18,308.00 | | 0.00 |
| 21. | HMA 4EML | 41 | Tons | 187.00 | 7,667.00 | 503.00 | 20,623.00 | | 0.00 |
| 22. | HMA 5EML | 41 | Tons | 193.00 | 7,913.00 | 508.00 | 20,828.00 | | 0.00 |
| 23. | HMA Crack Treatment | 7,000 | Ft | 0.99 | 6,930.00 | 1.80 | 12,600.00 | | 0.00 |
| 24. | Sealcoat | 16,983 | Syd | 1.35 | 22,927.05 | 3.00 | 50,949.00 | | 0.00 |
| 25. | Conc Pavt, Misc, Reinf, 12 inch | 154 | Syd | 121.00 | 18,634.00 | 280.00 | 43,120.00 | | 0.00 |



TABULATION OF BIDS

Utica Community Schools
 2026 UCS Playground Improvements
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0209-3125

James P Contracting, Inc
 67222 Van Dyke Rd.
 Washington, MI 48095

Michigan Recreational Construction, Inc
 1091 Victory Drive
 Howell, MI 48843

Rhino Sports Construction
 25005 Trans X Road
 Novi, MI 48375

| Item No. | Description | Estimated Quantity | Units | Unit Price | Amount | Unit Price | Amount | Unit Price | Amount |
|--|---|--------------------|-------|------------|---------------------|------------|---------------------|-----------------|-----------|
| 26. | Sidewalk, Clay Brick Pavers, Install | 250 | Sft | 33.00 | 8,250.00 | 30.00 | 7,500.00 | | 0.00 |
| 27. | Sidewalk, Clay Brick Pavers, Rem, Salv | 887 | Sft | 11.00 | 9,757.00 | 2.00 | 1,774.00 | | 0.00 |
| 28. | Basketball Hoop | 3 | Ea | 4,360.00 | 13,080.00 | 3,125.00 | 9,375.00 | | 0.00 |
| 29. | Fence, Temp | 117 | Ft | 11.00 | 1,287.00 | 4.00 | 468.00 | | 0.00 |
| 30. | Fence, Chain Link, 48-inch, Vinyl Coated | 110 | Ft | 51.00 | 5,610.00 | 71.00 | 7,810.00 | | 0.00 |
| 31. | Fence Gate, 4 foot, for 48-inch Chain Link Fence, Vinyl Coated | 1 | Ea | 1,375.00 | 1,375.00 | 1,125.00 | 1,125.00 | | 0.00 |
| 32. | Fence Gate, 14 foot, Sliding, for 48-inch Chain Link Fence, Vinyl C | 1 | Ea | 4,900.00 | 4,900.00 | 5,350.00 | 5,350.00 | | 0.00 |
| 33. | Pavt, Markings | 1 | LS | 4,680.00 | 4,680.00 | 16,000.00 | 16,000.00 | | 0.00 |
| 34. | Playground Equipment, Install | 1 | LS | 102,400.00 | 102,400.00 | 85,450.00 | 85,450.00 | | 0.00 |
| 35. | Seeding | 587 | Syd | 1.60 | 939.20 | 5.00 | 2,935.00 | | 0.00 |
| 36. | Topsoil Surface, Furn, 4 inch | 587 | Syd | 7.95 | 4,666.65 | 9.00 | 5,283.00 | | 0.00 |
| 37. | Engineered Wood Fiber (EWF) | 2,214 | Syd | 23.25 | 51,475.50 | 18.00 | 39,852.00 | | 0.00 |
| 38. | GPR Testing | 1 | Days | 2,600.00 | 2,600.00 | 2,150.00 | 2,150.00 | | 0.00 |
| SUB TOTAL OF CATEGORY 1 | | | | \$ | 438,280.05 | \$ | 473,370.00 | \$ | - |
| Category 2 - CONTINGENCIES & ALLOWANCES | | | | | | | | | |
| 39. | Project Contingency, 10% | 1 | Dir | 44,828.00 | 44,828.00 * | 48,492.00 | 48,492.00 * | | 0.00 |
| 40. | Permitting Allowance | 1 | Dir | 5,000.00 | 5,000.00 | 5,000.00 | 5,000.00 | | 0.00 |
| 41. | Subgrade, Undercutting Type II, Allowance | 50 | Cyd | 100.00 | 5,000.00 | 131.00 | 6,550.00 | | 0.00 |
| SUB TOTAL OF CATEGORY 2 | | | | \$ | 54,828.00 * | \$ | 60,042.00 * | \$ | - |
| GRAND TOTAL OF ALL CATEGORIES (SITE + CONTINGENCIES): | | | | \$ | 493,108.05 * | \$ | 533,412.00 * | REJECTED | ** |

* CORRECTED BY ENGINEER

**REJECTED - INCOMPLETE BID



TABULATION OF BIDS

Utica Community Schools
 2026 UCS Playground Improvements
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0209-3125

Rhino Sports Construction
 25005 Trans X Road
 Novi, MI 48375

James P Contracting, Inc
 67222 Van Dyke Rd.
 Washington, MI 48095

Michigan Recreational Construction, Inc
 1091 Victory Drive
 Howell, MI 48843

| Item No. | Description | Estimated Quantity | Units | Unit Price | Amount | Unit Price | Amount | Unit Price | Amount |
|--|--|--------------------|-------|------------|-------------|------------|-----------|------------|-----------|
| Category 1 - SITE Duncan Elementary | | | | | | | | | |
| 1. | Bonds, Insurance & Mobilization - Max \$18,500 | 1 | LS | 18,500.00 | 18,500.00 | 18,500.00 | 18,500.00 | 14,850.00 | 14,850.00 |
| 2. | Traffic Control & Maintenance | 1 | Ea | 2,880.00 | 2,880.00 | 4,800.00 | 4,800.00 | 2,625.00 | 2,625.00 |
| 3. | Curb and Gutter, Rem | 398 | Ft | 10.80 | 4,298.40 | 8.70 | 3,462.60 | 9.00 | 3,582.00 |
| 4. | Fence, Rem | 360 | Ft | 9.60 | 3,456.00 | 5.50 | 1,980.00 | 7.00 | 2,520.00 |
| 5. | Pavt, Rem | 2,906 | Syd | 9.60 | 27,897.60 * | 14.00 | 40,684.00 | 16.00 | 46,496.00 |
| 6. | Erosion Control, Silt Fence | 1,381 | Ft | 9.00 | 12,429.00 | 4.20 | 5,800.20 | 3.00 | 4,143.00 |
| 7. | Timbers, Rem | 1,815 | Ft | 2.40 | 4,356.00 | 2.70 | 4,900.50 | 4.00 | 7,260.00 |
| 8. | EWf, Rem | 1,419 | Syd | 6.00 | 8,514.00 | 12.00 | 17,028.00 | 15.00 | 21,285.00 |
| 9. | Basketball Hoop, Rem | 5 | Ea | 198.00 | 990.00 | 500.00 | 2,500.00 | 160.00 | 800.00 |
| 10. | Gate, Rem | 1 | Ea | 186.00 | 186.00 | 275.00 | 275.00 | 400.00 | 400.00 |
| 11. | Sign, Rem | 5 | Ea | 60.00 | 300.00 | 40.00 | 200.00 | 50.00 | 250.00 |
| 12. | Precast Shed, Rem | 1 | Ea | 1,800.00 | 1,800.00 | 1,750.00 | 1,750.00 | 2,100.00 | 2,100.00 |
| 13. | Ball Hoop Post, Rem | 1 | Ea | 180.00 | 180.00 | 480.00 | 480.00 | 160.00 | 160.00 |
| 14. | Earthwork, Site | 1 | LS | 44,520.00 | 44,520.00 | 57,800.00 | 57,800.00 | 69,500.00 | 69,500.00 |
| 15. | Playground Equipment, Rem | 1 | LS | 7,008.00 | 7,008.00 | 18,000.00 | 18,000.00 | 16,200.00 | 16,200.00 |
| 16. | Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Fabric Drop | 6 | Ea | 60.00 | 360.00 | 205.00 | 1,230.00 | 160.00 | 960.00 |
| 17. | Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, SedCage | 5 | Ea | 60.00 | 300.00 | 245.00 | 1,225.00 | 260.00 | 1,300.00 |
| 18. | Project Cleanup | 1 | LS | 6,000.00 | 6,000.00 | 2,475.00 | 2,475.00 | 2,625.00 | 2,625.00 |
| 19. | Subbase, CL II, CIP | 92 | Cyd | 28.80 | 2,649.60 | 146.00 | 13,432.00 | 76.00 | 6,992.00 |
| 20. | Aggregate Base, 6 inch, 21AA | 1,230 | Syd | 10.68 | 13,136.40 | 22.00 | 27,060.00 | 22.00 | 27,060.00 |
| 21. | Aggregate Base, 10 inch, 21AA | 735 | Syd | 17.76 | 13,053.60 | 22.00 | 16,170.00 | 34.00 | 24,990.00 |
| 22. | Dr. Structure Tap, 6 inch | 2 | Ea | 600.00 | 1,200.00 | 775.00 | 1,550.00 | 525.00 | 1,050.00 |
| 23. | Underdrain, Pipe, Open-Graded, 6 inch | 1,037 | Ft | 22.32 | 23,145.84 | 26.70 | 27,687.90 | 23.00 | 23,851.00 |
| 24. | HMA 4EML | 288 | Tons | 186.00 | 53,568.00 | 166.00 | 47,808.00 | 250.00 | 72,000.00 |
| 25. | HMA 5EML | 243 | Tons | 204.00 | 49,572.00 | 172.00 | 41,796.00 | 255.00 | 61,965.00 |
| 26. | HMA Crack Treatment | 10,000 | Ft | 1.80 | 18,000.00 | 1.00 | 10,000.00 | 1.80 | 18,000.00 |
| 27. | Sealcoat | 21,691 | Syd | 2.82 | 61,168.62 | 1.35 | 29,282.85 | 3.00 | 65,073.00 |
| 28. | Conc Pavt, Misc, Reinf, 12 inch | 260 | Syd | 156.00 | 40,560.00 | 121.85 | 31,681.00 | 233.00 | 60,580.00 |



TABULATION OF BIDS

Utica Community Schools
 2026 UCS Playground Improvements
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0209-3125

Rhino Sports Construction
 25005 Trans X Road
 Novi, MI 48375

James P Contracting, Inc
 67222 Van Dyke Rd.
 Washington, MI 48095

Michigan Recreational Construction, Inc
 1091 Victory Drive
 Howell, MI 48843

| Item No. | Description | Estimated Quantity | Units | Unit Price | Amount | Unit Price | Amount | Unit Price | Amount |
|---------------------------------|--|--------------------|-------|------------|---------------------|------------|-------------------|------------|-------------------|
| 29. | Conc Pavt, Misc, Nonreinf, 8 inch | 14 | Syd | 108.00 | 1,512.00 | 83.00 | 1,162.00 | 118.00 | 1,652.00 |
| 30. | Shed, Precast | 1 | Ea | 27,840.00 | 27,840.00 | 29,505.00 | 29,505.00 | 30,450.00 | 30,450.00 |
| 31. | Curb and Gutter, Conc, Mountable | 398 | Ft | 38.40 | 15,283.20 | 36.00 | 14,328.00 | 69.50 | 27,661.00 |
| 32. | Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch | 441 | Sft | 8.40 | 3,704.40 | 8.00 | 3,528.00 | 11.00 | 4,851.00 |
| 33. | Curb and Gutter, Conc, M Detail | 78 | Ft | 42.00 | 3,276.00 | 39.25 | 3,061.50 | 70.00 | 5,460.00 |
| 34. | Basketball Hoop | 4 | Ea | 3,600.00 | 14,400.00 | 4,390.00 | 17,560.00 | 3,100.00 | 12,400.00 |
| 35. | Fence, Temp | 209 | Ft | 18.60 | 3,887.40 | 11.00 | 2,299.00 | 4.00 | 836.00 |
| 36. | Fence, Chain Link, 72 inch, Vinyl Coated | 279 | Ft | 84.00 | 23,436.00 | 62.00 | 17,298.00 | 83.00 | 23,157.00 |
| 37. | Fence Gate, 12 foot, wide, Double Vinyl Coated | 1 | Ea | 1,760.40 | 1,760.40 | 3,655.00 | 3,655.00 | 1,800.00 | 1,800.00 |
| 38. | Fence Gate, 3 foot, single, for 48 inch Chain Link Fence, Vinyl Coated | 2 | Ea | 1,020.00 | 2,040.00 | 1,385.00 | 2,770.00 | 1,000.00 | 2,000.00 |
| 39. | Fence Gate, 14 foot, Sliding, for 48 inch Chain Link Fence, Vinyl Coated | 2 | Ea | 4,200.00 | 8,400.00 | 4,930.00 | 9,860.00 | 5,350.00 | 10,700.00 |
| 40. | Pavt, Markings | 1 | LS | 20,400.00 | 20,400.00 | 8,400.00 | 8,400.00 | 16,850.00 | 16,850.00 |
| 41. | Playground Equipment, Install | 1 | LS | 154,560.00 | 154,560.00 | 149,610.00 | 149,610.00 | 81,750.00 | 81,750.00 |
| 42. | Engineered Wood Fiber (EWF) | 2,502 | Syd | 12.36 | 30,924.72 | 23.25 | 58,171.50 | 18.00 | 45,036.00 |
| 43. | GPR Testing | 1 | Days | 1,440.00 | 1,440.00 | 2,600.00 | 2,600.00 | 2,150.00 | 2,150.00 |
| SUB TOTAL OF CATEGORY 1 | | | | \$ | 732,893.18 * | \$ | 753,366.05 | \$ | 825,370.00 |
| Category 2 - LANDSCAPING | | | | | | | | | |
| 44. | Seeding | 7,133 | Syd | 1.80 | 12,839.40 | 1.60 | 11,412.80 | 4.00 | 28,532.00 |
| 45. | Topsoil Surface, Furn, 4 inch | 7,133 | Syd | 5.40 | 38,518.20 | 6.55 | 46,721.15 | 8.00 | 57,064.00 |
| 46. | Plant, Allium Cernuum, 1 gal. | 36 | Ea | 19.20 | 691.20 | 13.00 | 468.00 | 46.00 | 1,656.00 |
| 47. | Plant, Asclepias Tuberosa, 1 gal. | 22 | Ea | 19.20 | 422.40 | 13.00 | 286.00 | 46.00 | 1,012.00 |
| 48. | Plant, Caltha Palustris, 1 gal. | 26 | Ea | 19.20 | 499.20 | 13.00 | 338.00 | 46.00 | 1,196.00 |
| 49. | Plant, Echinacea purpurea, 1 gal. | 8 | Ea | 19.20 | 153.60 | 13.00 | 104.00 | 46.00 | 368.00 |
| 50. | Plant, Eupatorium purpureum 'Baby Joe', 1 gal. | 10 | Ea | 19.20 | 192.00 | 13.00 | 130.00 | 46.00 | 460.00 |
| 51. | Plant, Iris Versicolor, 1 gal. | 19 | Ea | 19.20 | 364.80 | 13.00 | 247.00 | 46.00 | 874.00 |
| 52. | Plant, Liatris microcephala, 1 gal. | 32 | Ea | 19.20 | 614.40 | 13.00 | 416.00 | 46.00 | 1,472.00 |
| 53. | Plant, Monarda fistulosa, 1 gal. | 55 | Ea | 19.20 | 1,056.00 | 13.00 | 715.00 | 46.00 | 2,530.00 |
| 54. | Plant, Phlox pilosa, 1 gal. | 75 | Ea | 19.20 | 1,440.00 | 13.00 | 975.00 | 46.00 | 3,450.00 |
| 55. | Plant, Rudbeckia hirta | 10 | Ea | 19.20 | 192.00 | 13.00 | 130.00 | 46.00 | 460.00 |
| 56. | Mulch | 30 | Syd | 16.80 | 504.00 | 9.25 | 277.50 | 24.00 | 720.00 |



TABULATION OF BIDS

Utica Community Schools
 2026 UCS Playground Improvements
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0209-3125

Rhino Sports Construction
 25005 Trans X Road
 Novi, MI 48375

James P Contracting, Inc
 67222 Van Dyke Rd.
 Washington, MI 48095

Michigan Recreational Construction, Inc
 1091 Victory Drive
 Howell, MI 48843

| Item No. | Description | Estimated Quantity | Units | Unit Price | Amount | Unit Price | Amount | Unit Price | Amount |
|--|---|--------------------|-------|------------|---------------------|------------|---------------------|------------|-----------------------|
| 57. | Landscape Timber | 74 | Ft | 24.00 | 1,776.00 | 90.00 | 6,660.00 | 28.00 | 2,072.00 |
| 58. | Fence, Split Rail, 48 inch | 74 | Ft | 40.54 | 2,999.96 * | 38.75 | 2,867.50 | 71.00 | 5,254.00 |
| 59. | Stump Seat | 5 | Ea | 780.00 | 3,900.00 | 775.00 | 3,875.00 | 1,900.00 | 9,500.00 |
| 60. | Engineered Wood Fiber (EWF) | 25 | Syd | 12.36 | 309.00 | 23.25 | 581.25 | 22.00 | 550.00 |
| SUB TOTAL OF CATEGORY 2 | | | | \$ | 66,472.16 * | \$ | 76,204.20 | \$ | 117,170.00 |
| Category 3 - CONTINGENCIES & ALLOWANCES | | | | | | | | | |
| 61. | Project Contingency, 10% | 1 | Dlr | 85,796.53 | 85,796.53 * | 88,201.03 | 88,201.03 * | 100,409.00 | 100,409.00 * |
| 62. | Traffic Signal Improvements Allowance | 1 | Dlr | 50,000.00 | 50,000.00 | 50,000.00 | 50,000.00 | 50,000.00 | 50,000.00 |
| 63. | Permitting Allowance | 1 | Dlr | 5,000.00 | 5,000.00 | 5,000.00 | 5,000.00 | 5,000.00 | 5,000.00 |
| 64. | Subgrade, Undercutting Type II, Allowance | 50 | Cyd | 72.00 | 3,600.00 | 100.00 | 5,000.00 | 131.00 | 6,550.00 |
| SUB TOTAL OF CATEGORY 3 | | | | \$ | 144,396.53 * | \$ | 148,201.03 * | \$ | 161,959.00 * |
| GRAND TOTAL OF ALL CATEGORIES (SITE + LANDSCAPING + CONTINGENCIES): | | | | \$ | 943,761.87 * | \$ | 977,771.28 * | \$ | 1,104,499.00 * |
| Alternate 1- MILL & CAP PLAYPAD | | | | | | | | | |
| 1. | Cold Milling HMA Surface | 4,229 | Syd | 5.40 | 22,836.60 | 6.15 | 26,008.35 | 9.00 | 38,061.00 |
| 2. | HMA, 5EML | 466 | Tons | 204.00 | 95,064.00 | 172.00 | 80,152.00 | 217.00 | 101,122.00 |
| 3. | Sealcoat | -3,525 | Syd | 2.82 | -9,940.50 | 1.35 | -4,758.75 | 2.40 | -8,460.00 |
| 4. | HMA Crack Treatment | -4,000 | Ft | 1.80 | -7,200.00 | 1.00 | -4,000.00 | 1.50 | -6,000.00 |
| SUB TOTAL OF ALTERNATE 1 | | | | \$ | 100,760.10 | \$ | 97,401.60 | \$ | 124,723.00 |

* CORRECTED BY ENGINEER



TABULATION OF BIDS

Utica Community Schools
 2026 UCS Playground Improvements
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0209-3125

James P Contracting, Inc
 67222 Van Dyke Rd.
 Washington, MI 48095

Rhino Sports Construction
 25005 Trans X Road
 Novi, MI 48375

Michigan Recreational Construction, Inc
 1091 Victory Drive
 Howell, MI 48843

| Item No. | Description | Estimated Quantity | Units | Unit Price | Amount | Unit Price | Amount | Unit Price | Amount |
|---|--|--------------------|-------|------------|-----------|------------|-----------|------------|-----------|
| Category 1 - SITE Beacon Tree Elementary | | | | | | | | | |
| 1. | Bonds, Insurance & Mobilization - Max \$17000 | 1 | LS | 17,000.00 | 17,000.00 | 17,000.00 | 17,000.00 | 8,800.00 | 8,800.00 |
| 2. | Traffic Control & Maintenance | 1 | LS | 1,625.00 | 1,625.00 | 2,880.00 | 2,880.00 | 2,625.00 | 2,625.00 |
| 3. | Pavt, Rem | 116 | Syd | 32.50 | 3,770.00 | 9.60 | 1,113.60 | 25.00 | 2,900.00 |
| 4. | Timbers, Rem | 969 | Ft | 3.20 | 3,100.80 | 2.40 | 2,325.60 | 4.00 | 3,876.00 |
| 5. | Erosion Control, Silt Fence | 895 | Ft | 3.35 | 2,998.25 | 9.00 | 8,055.00 | 3.00 | 2,685.00 |
| 6. | EWf, Rem | 1,873 | Syd | 11.00 | 20,603.00 | 6.00 | 11,238.00 | 13.00 | 24,349.00 |
| 7. | Basketball Hoop, Rem | 2 | Ea | 545.00 | 1,090.00 | 198.00 | 396.00 | 160.00 | 320.00 |
| 8. | Ball Hoop Post, Rem | 1 | Ea | 455.00 | 455.00 | 180.00 | 180.00 | 160.00 | 160.00 |
| 9. | Soccer Goal, Rem | 2 | Ea | 275.00 | 550.00 | 270.00 | 540.00 | 210.00 | 420.00 |
| 10. | Earthwork, Site | 1 | LS | 34,800.00 | 34,800.00 | 36,288.00 | 36,288.00 | 38,850.00 | 38,850.00 |
| 11. | Playground Equipment, Rem | 1 | LS | 20,770.00 | 20,770.00 | 7,008.00 | 7,008.00 | 15,550.00 | 15,550.00 |
| 12. | Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, SedCage | 4 | Ea | 245.00 | 980.00 | 60.00 | 240.00 | 260.00 | 1,040.00 |
| 13. | Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Fabric Drop | 4 | Ea | 205.00 | 820.00 | 60.00 | 240.00 | 160.00 | 640.00 |
| 14. | Project Cleanup | 1 | LS | 2,430.00 | 2,430.00 | 6,000.00 | 6,000.00 | 2,600.00 | 2,600.00 |
| 15. | Subbase, CL II, CIP | 30 | Syd | 158.00 | 4,740.00 | 28.80 | 864.00 | 14.00 | 420.00 |
| 16. | Aggregate Base, 6 inch, 21AA | 501 | Syd | 26.10 | 13,076.10 | 10.68 | 5,350.68 | 22.00 | 11,022.00 |
| 17. | Dr. Structure Tap, 6 inch | 3 | Ea | 760.00 | 2,280.00 | 600.00 | 1,800.00 | 525.00 | 1,575.00 |
| 18. | Dr. Structure Cover, Adj, Case II | 2 | Ea | 1,905.00 | 3,810.00 | 720.00 | 1,440.00 | 1,050.00 | 2,100.00 |
| 19. | Underdrain, Pipe, Open-Graded, 6 inch | 1,172 | Ft | 25.40 | 29,768.80 | 22.32 | 26,159.04 | 23.00 | 26,956.00 |
| 20. | HMA 4EML | 58 | Tons | 176.00 | 10,208.00 | 240.00 | 13,920.00 | 310.00 | 17,980.00 |
| 21. | HMA 5EML | 58 | Tons | 182.00 | 10,556.00 | 264.00 | 15,312.00 | 315.00 | 18,270.00 |
| 22. | HMA Crack Treatment | 7,000 | Ft | 0.99 | 6,930.00 | 1.86 | 13,020.00 | 1.80 | 12,600.00 |



TABULATION OF BIDS

Utica Community Schools
 2026 UCS Playground Improvements
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0209-3125

James P Contracting, Inc
 67222 Van Dyke Rd.
 Washington, MI 48095

Rhino Sports Construction
 25005 Trans X Road
 Novi, MI 48375

Michigan Recreational Construction, Inc
 1091 Victory Drive
 Howell, MI 48843

| Item No. | Description | Estimated Quantity | Units | Unit Price | Amount | Unit Price | Amount | Unit Price | Amount |
|--|--|--------------------|-------|------------|---------------------|------------|---------------------|------------|-------------------|
| 23. | Sealcoat | 27,725 | Syd | 1.35 | 37,428.75 | 2.94 | 81,511.50 | 2.80 | 77,630.00 |
| 24. | Conc Pavt, Misc Reinf, 12 inch | 252 | Syd | 121.00 | 30,492.00 | 161.40 | 40,672.80 | 246.00 | 61,992.00 |
| 25. | Basketball Hoop | 2 | Ea | 4,360.00 | 8,720.00 | 3,600.00 | 7,200.00 | 3,250.00 | 6,500.00 |
| 26. | Fence, Temp | 423 | Ft | 11.00 | 4,653.00 | 18.60 | 7,867.80 | 4.00 | 1,692.00 |
| 27. | Fence, Chain Link, 48-inch, Vinyl Coated | 86 | Ft | 50.50 | 4,343.00 | 84.00 | 7,224.00 | 95.00 | 8,170.00 |
| 28. | Fence Gate, 14 foot, Sliding, for 48-inch Chain Link Fence, Vi | 1 | Ea | 4,900.00 | 4,900.00 | 4,560.00 | 4,560.00 | 5,350.00 | 5,350.00 |
| 29. | Fence Gate, 3 foot, for 48-inch Chain Link Fence, Vinyl Coat | 1 | Ea | 1,375.00 | 1,375.00 | 900.00 | 900.00 | 1,000.00 | 1,000.00 |
| 30. | Pavt Markings | 1 | LS | 4,680.00 | 4,680.00 | 32,400.00 | 32,400.00 | 26,100.00 | 26,100.00 |
| 31. | Playground Equipment, Install | 1 | LS | 121,100.00 | 121,100.00 | 132,010.00 | 132,010.00 | 112,000.00 | 112,000.00 |
| 32. | Seeding | 2,321 | Syd | 1.60 | 3,713.60 | 1.80 | 4,177.80 | 4.00 | 9,284.00 |
| 33. | Topsoil Surface, Furn, 4 inch | 2,321 | Syd | 6.50 | 15,086.50 | 5.40 | 12,533.40 | 9.00 | 20,889.00 |
| 34. | Engineered Wood Fiber (EWF) | 2,881 | Syd | 23.25 | 66,983.25 | 12.33 | 35,522.73 * | 18.00 | 51,858.00 |
| 35. | GPR Testing | 1 | Days | 2,600.00 | 2,600.00 | 1,440.00 | 1,440.00 | 2,400.00 | 2,400.00 |
| SUB TOTAL OF CATEGORY 1 | | | | \$ | 498,436.05 | \$ | 539,389.95 * | \$ | 580,603.00 |
| Category 2 - CONTINGENCIES & ALLOWANCES | | | | | | | | | |
| 36. | Project Contingency, 10% | 1 | Dlr | 51,093.61 | 51,093.61 * | 54,979.00 | 54,979.00 * | 59,543.00 | 59,543.00 |
| 37. | Permitting Allowance | 1 | Dlr | 5,000.00 | 5,000.00 | 5,000.00 | 5,000.00 | 5,000.00 | 5,000.00 |
| 38. | Subgrade, Undercutting Type II, Allowance | 75 | Cyd | 100.00 | 7,500.00 | 72.00 | 5,400.00 | 131.00 | 9,825.00 |
| SUB TOTAL OF CATEGORY 2 | | | | \$ | 63,593.61 * | \$ | 65,379.00 * | \$ | 74,368.00 |
| GRAND TOTAL OF ALL CATEGORIES (SITE + CONTINGENCIES): | | | | \$ | 562,029.66 * | \$ | 604,768.95 * | \$ | 654,971.00 |



TABULATION OF BIDS

Utica Community Schools
 2026 UCS Playground Improvements
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0209-3125

James P Contracting, Inc
 67222 Van Dyke Rd.
 Washington, MI 48095

Rhino Sports Construction
 25005 Trans X Road
 Novi, MI 48375

Michigan Recreational Construction, Inc
 1091 Victory Drive
 Howell, MI 48843

| Item No. | Description | Estimated Quantity | Units | Unit Price | Amount | Unit Price | Amount | Unit Price | Amount |
|--|--------------------------|--------------------|-------|------------|-------------------|------------|-------------------|------------|-------------------|
| Alternate 1- MILL & CAP PLAYPAD | | | | | | | | | |
| 1. | Cold Milling HMA Surface | 6,224 | Syd | 5.15 | 32,053.60 | 5.40 | 33,609.60 | 9.00 | 56,016.00 |
| 2. | HMA, 5EML | 747 | Tons | 160.00 | 119,520.00 | 204.00 | 152,388.00 | 199.00 | 148,653.00 |
| 3. | HMA Crack Treatment | -4,000 | Ft | 0.99 | -3,960.00 | 2.82 | -11,280.00 | 1.50 | -6,000.00 |
| 4. | Sealcoat | -5,658 | Syd | 1.35 | -7,638.30 | 1.80 | -10,184.40 | 2.50 | -14,145.00 |
| SUB TOTAL OF ALTERNATE 1 | | | | \$ | 139,975.30 | \$ | 164,533.20 | \$ | 184,524.00 |

*** CORRECTED BY ENGINEER**